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Amendment No. 4 

15.04.2023 

Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document 

 

Ref.: Mother & Child Block-AIIMS GeM tenders for items related to Various 
Medical Equipment. 

 

The following changes have been authorised and are being incorporated in the 

above below referred GeM Bid Documents: 

     Existing Amended as 

Sl. 
No 

List of 
Tenders 

Qty. 
Departme

nt 
GeM Bid 
Number 

Bid End 
Date/Time 

Bid Opening 
Date/Time 

Bid End 
Date/Time 

Bid 
Opening 

Date/Time 

1 

Instruments 
for minor 

procedure/IV
F/MFM 

 65 (Laparoscopy 
Set-10 Set, EBOT- 
15 Set, Leep- 10 

Set, D&C- 30 Set)  

OBG & 
Gyne 

GEM/2023/B/32
47503 

11-04-2023 
@15:00 

11-04-2023 
@15:30 

28-04-2023 
@15:00 

28-04-2023 
@15:30 

2 

Instruments 
for 

OPD/Ward 

 130 (PV OPD/ 
Examination-100 
Set and Suture 

Cutting Set-30 Set)  

OBG & 
Gyne 

GEM/2023/B/32
48492 

11-04-2023 
@15:00 

11-04-2023 
@15:30 

28-04-2023 
@15:00 

28-04-2023 
@15:30 

3 

Obstetrical 
surgical 

instruments 
for LR 

 10 Set  
OBG & 
Gyne GEM/2023/B/32

48581 

11-04-2023 
@15:00 

11-04-2023 
@15:30 

28-04-2023 
@15:00 

28-04-2023 
@15:30 

4 
Surgical 

instruments 
for CS OT 

 15 Set  
OBG & 
Gyne 

GEM/2023/B/32
48684 

11-04-2023 
@15:00 

11-04-2023 
@15:30 

28-04-2023 
@15:00 

28-04-2023 
@15:30 

5 

Surgical 
instruments 

for major 
surgery 

 31 (Abdominal 
Hysterectomy-24 

Set, Vaginal 
Hysterectomy- 5 

Set, Vascular set- 
02 Set)  

OBG & 
Gyne 

GEM/2023/B/32
48748 

11-04-2023 
@15:00 

11-04-2023 
@15:30 

28-04-2023 
@15:00 

28-04-2023 
@15:30 

6 
USG Couch/ 
Colposcopy 

Couch 

15 Nos 
OBG & 
Gyne 

GEM/2023/B/32
48811 

11-04-2023 
@15:00 

11-04-2023 
@15:30 

28-04-2023 
@15:00 

28-04-2023 
@15:30 

Important Note: 

1. Prospective Bidders are advised to check the GeM Portal regularly prior to the 
closing date and time of online submission of bid. 

2. The Bid Security/EMD shall be valid for 110 days from Techno – Commercial 
Tender opening date. The techno-commercial tender opening date shall be 
considered as mentioned in bid document read with it’s amendment(s), if any. 

3. In reference to the extension of bid opening date as mention on GeM portal, 
Participating bidders, who are submitting their Bid security/EMD in the form 
of Bank Guarantee (BG) or FDR are instructed to extend the validity of their 
BG/FDR accordingly, i.e. required validity of EMD is to be kept in line with 
the extended bid opening date. 

4. Traders/resellers/distributors/authorized agents will not be considered for 
availing benefits under PP Policy 2012 for MSEs as per MSE guidelines issued 
by MoMSME 
 

5. Bidders shall ensure that their tender(s), complete in all respects, are 
submitted online through GeM portal only. 


