Amendment No. 4

Sub: Amendment to the Bidding Document

Ref.: Mother & Child Block-AIIMS GeM tenders for items related to Various Medical Equipment.

The following changes have been authorised and are being incorporated in the above below referred GeM Bid Documents:

					Existing		Amended as	
SI. No	List of Tenders	Qty.	Departme nt	GeM Bid Number	Bid End Date/Time	Bid Opening Date/Time	Bid End Date/Time	Bid Opening Date/Time
1	Instruments for minor procedure/IV F/MFM	65 (Laparoscopy Set-10 Set, EBOT- 15 Set, Leep- 10 Set, D&C- 30 Set)	OBG & Gyne	GEM/2023/B/32 47503	11-04-2023 @15:00	11-04-2023 @15:30	28-04-2023 @15:00	28-04-2023 @15:30
2	Instruments for OPD/Ward	130 (PV OPD/ Examination-100 Set and Suture Cutting Set-30 Set)	OBG & Gyne	GEM/2023/B/32 48492	11-04-2023 @15:00	11-04-2023 @15:30	28-04-2023 @15:00	28-04-2023 @15:30
3	Obstetrical surgical instruments for LR	10 Set	OBG & Gyne	GEM/2023/B/32 48581	11-04-2023 @15:00	11-04-2023 @15:30	28-04-2023 @15:00	28-04-2023 @15:30
4	Surgical instruments for CS OT	15 Set	OBG & Gyne	GEM/2023/B/32 48684	11-04-2023 @15:00	11-04-2023 @15:30	28-04-2023 @15:00	28-04-2023 @15:30
5	Surgical instruments for major surgery	31 (Abdominal Hysterectomy-24 Set, Vaginal Hysterectomy- 5 Set, Vascular set- 02 Set)	OBG & Gyne	GEM/2023/B/32 48748	11-04-2023 @15:00	11-04-2023 @15:30	28-04-2023 @15:00	28-04-2023 @15:30
6	USG Couch/ Colposcopy Couch	15 Nos	OBG & Gyne	GEM/2023/B/32 48811	11-04-2023 @15:00	11-04-2023 @15:30	28-04-2023 @15:00	28-04-2023 @15:30

Important Note:

- 1. Prospective Bidders are advised to check the GeM Portal regularly prior to the closing date and time of online submission of bid.
- 2. The Bid Security/EMD shall be valid for 110 days from Techno Commercial Tender opening date. The techno-commercial tender opening date shall be considered as mentioned in bid document read with it's amendment(s), if any.
- 3. In reference to the extension of bid opening date as mention on GeM portal, Participating bidders, who are submitting their Bid security/EMD in the form of Bank Guarantee (BG) or FDR are instructed to extend the validity of their BG/FDR accordingly, i.e. required validity of EMD is to be kept in line with the extended bid opening date.
- 4. Traders/resellers/distributors/authorized agents will not be considered for availing benefits under PP Policy 2012 for MSEs as per MSE guidelines issued by MoMSME
- 5. Bidders shall ensure that their tender(s), complete in all respects, are submitted online through **GeM portal only**.